

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
VERNON HUGH BOWMAN,

Petitioner,

v.

MONSANTO COMPANY ET AL.,

Respondent.

—
ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT
—

BRIEF OF THE PUBLIC PATENT FOUNDATION
AS *AMICUS CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER
—

Daniel B. Ravicher
Counsel of Record
PUBLIC PATENT
FOUNDATION, INC.
BENJAMIN N. CARDOZO
SCHOOL OF LAW
55 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10003
(212) 790-0442

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	2
I. IF PROGENY SEED ARE EXCEPTED FROM EXHAUSTION, THEN CONTAMINATED FARMERS ARE INFRINGEMENTS	2
II. THE CIRCUIT'S THEORY INDICATES THAT MONSANTO'S CUSTOMERS ROUTINELY MAKE AND SELL NEW INFRINGING ARTICLES	4
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Jazz Photo Corp. v. Int'l Trade Comm'n</i> , 264 F.3d 1094 (Fed. Cir. 2001).....	4, 5, 7
<i>Monsanto Co. v. Bowman</i> , 657 F.3d 1341 (Fed. Cir. 2011).....	3, 4, 5, 6
<i>Organic Seed Growers and Trade Ass'n v.</i> <i>Monsanto Co.</i> , 851 F. Supp. 2d 544 (S.D.N.Y. 2012)	3
<i>Quanta Computer, Inc. v. LG Electronics, Inc.</i> 553 U.S. 617 (2008)	3, 6, 8
<i>United States v. Univis Lens Co.</i> , 316 U.S. 241 (1942)	8
